Data sheet

Commercial Art.No.: 25.323.3453.0
PCB connector 8213 B /4 F OB

PCB female connector with screw connection with rising cage clamp system, 4 poles,
max. cross section: 2.5 mm?, pitch: 5.08 mm, type of packing: carton, color: grey

Commercial Art.No.
EAN
Order Unit

Certificates / Approvals @

Technical data

General

Modular spacing

Connection type

Soldering process

Packaging

Number of poles

Marking

Fastening

Mating direction towards connector

Technical data

Nominal cross section
Rated current
Overvoltage Category |
Overvoltage Category I
Overvoltage Category Il
Rated impulse voltage
Wire strip length

Connection Data

Minimum cross section solid
Maximum cross section solid
Minimum cross section fine stranded
Maximum cross section fine stranded

Wire strip length
Technical Data UL/CSA

Cross section UL

25.323.3453.0
4015573333390
50

b\

5.08 mm

screw connection
None

Carton

4

No

Flange

180°

2.5 mm?
12A
1000 V
400 V
250V

4 kV

6 mm

0.14 mm?
2.5 mm?
0.14 mm?
2.5 mm?

6 mm

22-12 AWG

vz wieland
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Voltage UL

Current field wiring
Current factory wiring
Cross section CSA
Voltage CSA

Current CSA

Other

Type of insulation material
Color

Height

Length

Depth

Material attachment screw
Material contact base
Material contact surface

Classification

ECLASS 11
ECLASS 8.1
ETIM 7.0
ETIM 6.0
ETIM 5.0
ETIM 4.0

Product compliance

ROHS conformity status

ROHS exceptions
REACH-SVHC conformity status
REACH-SVHC substances
REACH-SVHC CAS numbers

Fits with

Commercial Article-type description:

Art.No.:

25.358.3453.0 PCB pin header 8213 S/ 4 WF OB

25.359.3453.0 PCB pin header 8213 S/ 4 GF OB

25.359.3406.0 PCB pin header 8213 S/ 4 GF THR

Y

300V
15A
15A
22-12 AWG
300V
15A

Thermoplastic
Grey

15 mm

20.32 mm
18.2 mm
CuSn/Steel
CuSn

Sn

27440402

EC002637
EC002637
EC002637
EC002637

Compliant/Exempted
111-6(c)
Duty-To-Declare
Lead

7439-92-1

Description:

wieland

PCB pin header, connection method depends on used socket part , 4
poles, pitch: 5.08 mm, type of packing: carton, color: grey

PCB pin header, connection method depends on used socket part , 4
poles, pitch: 5.08 mm, type of packing: carton, color: grey

PCB pin header, connection method depends on used socket part , 4
poles, with solder pin (2.6mm, tin plated), pitch: 5.08 mm, type of
packing: carton, color: grey, This product can be soldered by reflow

and wave soldering,

Creation date 08.07.2019

Reserve technical changes

Page 2



I 7 3 L 5 6
. 4,7 N
2 - polig T
] - poles - e
5,08

h h h Y + +
| |

b
4), P
b
[ -}
Jie
| = 1
_,| -
|}

|55y
P-4

z. S z. S z. S z. S

— cl68886666606) 9 K- = |

9,3

6,5

‘j"\/\f\f\/\/\/\/\/‘\;/ ; ¥

821%8.” ‘ ! ' ! !

©)9) ,

\Nilh /E marked dimensions are only valid for inlernal use

/‘ .
N
@
w
58

(> These dimensions will be especially checked of delivery

T Only inspection dimensions

. I 18,2
LS| ] (e 'S 6 o 6 o o o o o o &7 . W p
0000020000 T e

— SIS IRIRIRIRIRIRICIDS

\Mil /E qekennzeichnete MaBe sind nur fiir interne Zwecke qiltig \

> Diese Mafe werden ber Abnohme besonders gepruft

T husschlieBlich Priifrabe

(e e ST I B B O A T () o i B e =

N~ — [

4 ? — SR
@ - -2’08 5,08 77T T
2,54 ]
+0 4
F [ Farbe/colour : . . L %03
aw/are ezelchnete Austuhrung: 10-poli - -

A | grov/grey . .

| [ achwarz/block d - ) 0 Weitere Daten siehe Katalog

'7 arin/green F(]Wﬂ VGI”S | Oﬂ . 1 _pO I eS further dota see catolog

~ el w0 | s (7075 DN Stindre deskr bes the sneelape o1 e io]e. Aecoring te 1he envelope e R mTarmy aith Wi and docment O-L0573 (11 o1 pronbitod /-
é\OFt {kS}L{Jr‘_ﬂEéF zamf - 0.3 a L2 20.2 é;ﬂkidéﬁgr zah! L 78-13 H l220.2 principle the deyialions of form ond pufut[\]elwsmpuré [imi ted Ey the size lu\grﬂnces]. dec\uruhlg hozardous substances| 1o be declored! p
75373, 3753 T 7[T0.T6 508 =75 373 15T T T3 66,00 6006157, 38 s R el R
PO 37303303 ] 05,24 10, 78] 6,58 753234453 F[14 7W,W2 06,04 67,40 e e - o e o
05 3203453 0] 4]20.32[ 15 24| 11.66]25 323.4553.5 115 | 76.20 | 71.12|67.54 —E30 e — e A "
)5, 322,355 F| 5125, 40[ 70,37 16,725,323, 4653 F |16 | 81,78 | 76,70[ 77,67 e 2 VL VT 25.323.3253.0 01K
o 37236053 R 630,480 725 401 21,8775 323 4753 F 17 | 86,36 [ 87,2877, /0 /[Pl b/l cheked | )
,53233753’: 7 35,56 30 L8 26,90 25323&853’: WS 9} L 86 36 82,78 / 21 !?ETEEPEW - - Mafe in omfDimensions are in mm
V5. 373.3853.F] 8 50,6[; 35,56 3],98 J5 2734953 F119 1 96,57 91,44 87,86 2 Wl rrmalm\/SUH( mit| Ersolz Tir/Replacement for: -
0. 3733953 R 945,77 ) L0,64) 37 ,06(25.3723.5053 . F[20 107,60 | 96,57[ 97,94 S — 5 H @] Type Benennung/Title
o 322 0053 R T0)50,800 45, 770 42, 16]125.323.5753 1721 [106,6¢8 [107,60[ 98,07 W
5375 4153 F 11[55.86(50.80] 47.22|25.323.5253.F |22 [111.76 [106.68J03.1C B N WIEiEnah a3 8 LP_STECKKLEMME
Ph 3734753 FLTZ160,96] 55 88 57, 30 - dule / oheel Elektrisehe / ..FOB mit Steck und Schraubanschliuf Rastermop 5,08

Anderung/Revision Verbindungen pluggoble PCB terminal rising coge clamp pitchS, 08

1 7 3 . 5 5 QU-PEM-08,91

253233753001K_4 CADWZ036 Schmitt 2010-03-04T11:27:44- 1,000



